NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE: March 12, 2019

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Julie Patterson Hunter

SUBJECT: Resignation from Adult & Family Services Commission.

RECOMMENDATION: Accept letter of resignation from Ms. Barbara Smith, Adult & Family Services Commission.

FUNDING: N/A

BACKGROUND:

Ms. Barbara Smith has served on the Adult & Family Services Commission since May 27, 2014. She submitted her resignation on February 12, 2019. Ms. Smith will be moving out of Nevada County.

Please accept Ms. Smith's resignation from the Adult & Family Services Commission effective February 12, 2019.

Item Initiated and Approved by: Julie Patterson Hunter

Submittal Date: February 21, 2019